

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p.

Růžová 943/6, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1 Czech Republic

Represented by: Tomáš Hebelka, MSc, CEO

(hereinafter referred to as "Contracting Authority")

## **EXPLANATION OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION II.**

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called "Supply of a passport production line including numbering // Dodávka pasové linky včetně číslování" being awarded in an open procedure pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement, as amended (hereinafter referred to as "Act"), hereby explains the tender documentation in accordance with Sec. 98 of the Act.

Questions about the technical specification:	
Question No. 1:	Answer to the question No. 1:
Can company outside of Czechia join this tender?	Yes, entities that are not based in the Czech Republic can participate in this tender procedure.
Question No. 2:	Answer to the question No. 2:
Is there lead time requirement?	The requirements for lead time (delivery terms and times of performance) are stated in Art. IV of Draft Contract 1 and in Art. III Of Draft Contract 2 (Annex 1a and 1b to the Tender Documentation).
Question No. 3:	Answer to the question No. 3:
Does contractor need to do installation as well? How about on-site training etc?	Yes, the subject of performance of the public contract is also the installation and commissioning of the offered Device, according to Art. II of Draft Contract 1 (Annex 1a to the Tender Documentation), where are also specified the requirements for training of the Client's employees in the offered Device operation and maintenance.

## **Conclusion:**

The Contracting Authority does not consider this explanation as alteration or supplementation of the tender documentation whose nature would demand extension of the time limit for the



tender submission in accordance with Sec. 99 (2) of the Act, since the Contracting Authority does not alter the tender conditions.

Processed by: Monika Řeháčková

Published via the electronic tool EZAK

In Prague, dated as per the electronic signature

Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil Šenoldová

Head of Public Procurement for the Contracting Authority Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p.